		TRADEMARK ASS	SIGNMENT		
lectronic Version v1.1 tylesheet Version v1.1			<u> </u>		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	NACTOR AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY				
Name		Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
VISKO TEEPAK BELGIUM N	V		05/13/2013	CORPORATION: BELGIUM	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA	·				
Name: VISC	VISCOFAN USA INC.				
Street Address: 50 C	50 County Court				
	Montgomery				
	BAMA				
	36105 GOMPANY: UNITED STATES CORPORATION: DELAWARE				
Entity Type: GON	APANY: UNITED	STATES CORPORATION	N: DELAWAKE		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total	l: 1	·	Word Mark		
	1459850	T-SIZER	YIOIG Man		
Registration Number:	1459650	I-SIZER			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		/	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to	2123820888	roce first if that is unsucces	estul it will be sent via US	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Mail.	o trie e-mair addr	ess msi, n mai is unsucces	isidi, it wiii be serit via co	and the second of the second	
Phone:	212-382-0700	and the second			
Email:	mwilliams@ostr				
Correspondent Name:	Ostrolenk Faber 1180 Avenue of		•		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	7th Floor	i tile Americas			
Address Line 4:		W YORK 10036			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		T-4043-944 (V27148)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Charles P. LaPolla			
Signature:		/Charles P. LaPolla/			
Date:		06/03/2013	06/03/2013		
Total Attachments: 1	ontthoage1 tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 005039 FRAME: 0863 <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, VISKO TEEPAK BELGIUM NV, a company organized and

existing under the laws of Belgium, and having an address at Maatheide 81, 3920 Lommel,

(Belgium) ("Assignor"), is the owner of all rights, titles and interests in the United States, its

territories and possessions to the mark T-SIZER for "machine for stuffing sausages" (the

"Mark") and U.S. Registration No. 1459850 therefore;

WHEREAS, VISCOFAN USA Inc, a company organized and existing under the

laws of United States, and having an address at 50 County Court, Montgomery -AL 36105

(hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said rights to the Mark and the aforementioned

registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and registration

thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the

receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee

all rights, fitles and interests in the United States and its territories and possessions to the Mark

and the above-identified registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by

the mark, and with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the

use or ownership of the mark.

ViskoTeepak Belgium NV

Tom Pussinen

Vice President, Sales & Marketing

Mariehamn 13.05 2013

{01208854.1}

RECORDED: 06/03/2013